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Please pass these instructions on to the end user of the fitting.
S.v.p remettre cette instruction à l'utilisateur de la robinetterie!

Bitte diese Anleitung an den Benutzer der Armatur weitergeben!

21 019
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21 023

21 034

21 038
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= 110°

= 360°
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Anwendungsbereich
Betrieb ist möglich mit: Druckspeichern, thermisch und 
hydraulisch gesteuerten Durchlauferhitzern. Der Betrieb mit 
drucklosen Speichern (offenen Warmwasserbereitern) ist 
nicht möglich!

Technische Daten
� Fließdruck min. 0,5 bar / empfohlen 1 - 5 bar
� Betriebsdruck max. 10 bar
� Prüfdruck    16 bar
Zur Einhaltung der Geräuschwerte nach DIN 4109 ist bei 
Ruhedrücken über 5 bar ein Druckminderer einzubauen.
Höhere Druckdifferenzen zwischen Kalt- und Warm-
wasseranschluß sind zu vermeiden!

� Durchfluß bei 3 bar Fließdruck:    ca. 13,5 l/min
� Temperatur

Warmwassereingang:                    höchstens 80 �C
Empfohlen:       (Energieeinsparung) 60 �C

� Wasseranschluß kalt - rechts
 warm - links

Installation
Rohrleitungen gemäß DIN 1988 spülen!
Einbau und Anschluß, siehe Klappseite I, Abb. [1] bis [3].
Die Zugstange (A) muß bei der Montage im Batteriekörper 
eingesteckt sein.
Maßzeichnung auf Klappseite I beachten.

Schwenkauslauf montieren, siehe Abb. [1].

Ablaufgarnitur (28 910) einbauen, siehe Klappseite II. 
Kelch abdichten!
Kalt- und Warmwasserzufuhr öffnen und Anschlüsse auf 
Dichtheit prüfen!

Wartung
Alle Teile prüfen, reinigen, evtl. austauschen und mit 
Spezialarmaturenfett (Best.-Nr. 18 012) einfetten.

Kalt- und Warmwasserzufuhr absperren!

I. Austausch des Oberteils, siehe Abb. [4].
1. Griff (B) abziehen.
2. Schraube (C) herausschrauben und Schnappeinsatz (D) 

abziehen.
3. Oberteil (E) mit Steckschlüssel 17mm herausschrauben.
4. Oberteil (E) kpl. oder O-Ring (F) austauschen.

Prod.-Nr. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 und 21 038: 
Unterschiedliche Ersatzteilnummern der Oberteile 
beachten, siehe Klappseite II.

Einbaulage beachten!

II. Mousseur (06 574) ausschrauben und säubern, siehe
Klappseite II.

Montage in umgekehrter Reihenfolge.

Ersatzteile, siehe Klappseite II ( * = Sonderzubehör).

Pflege
Die Hinweise zur Pflege dieser Armatur sind der beiliegenden 
Pflegeanleitung zu entnehmen.

GB
Application
Can be used in conjunction with: Pressurised storage heaters, 
thermally and hydraulically controlled instantaneous heaters. 
Operation with low-pressure displacement water heaters is 
not possible.

Specifications
� Flow pressure   min. 0.5 bar / recommended 1 - 5 bar
� Operating pressure max. 10 bar
� Test pressure 16 bar
If static pressure is greater than 5 bar, fit pressure reducer.
Avoid major pressure differences between hot and cold water 
supply!

� Flow rate at 3 bar flow pressure:     approx.13.5 l/min
� Temperature

Hot water inlet:      (maximum) 80 �C
Recommended:  (energy saving) 60 �C

� Water connection cold - right
 hot - left

Installation
Flush pipes thoroughly!

Installation and connection, see fold-out page I, 
Fig. [1] to [3].
When assembling, the waste rod (A) has to be placed into the 
body.
Refer to the dimensional drawing on fold-out page I.

Fit swivel spout, see Fig. [1].

Fit pop-up waste set (28 910), see fold-out page II. 
Seal plug-hole rim!

Open cold and hot water supply and check connections 
for leakage!

Maintenance
Inspect and clean all parts, replace as necessary and grease 
with special grease (order no. 18 012).

Shut off cold and hot water supply!

I. Replacing the headpart, see Fig. [4].
1. Pull off handle (B).
2. Unscrew screw (C) and pull off snap insert (D).
3. Unscrew headpart (E) using a 17mm socket wrench.
4. Change either complete headpart (E) or O-ring (F).

Part No. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 and 21 038: Observe the 
different replacement part numbers of the headparts, see 
fold-out page II.

Observe the correct installation position!

II. Unscrew and clean mousseur (06 574), see fold-out 
page II.

Assemble in reverse order.

Replacement parts, see fold-out page II ( * = special 
accessories).

Care
For directions on the care of this fitting, refer to the 
accompanying Care Instructions.
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Domaine d’application
Utilisation possible avec: accumulateurs sous pression, 
chauffe-eau instantanés à commande thermique et 
hydraulique. Un fonctionnement avec des accumulateurs sans 
pression (chauffe-eau à écoulement libre) n'est pas possible!

Caractéristiques techniques
� Pression dynamique: minimale 0,5 bar -

recommandée 1 à 5 bar(s)
� Pression de service maximale 10 bars
� Pression d’épreuve 16 bars
Installer un réducteur de pression en cas de pression statique 
supérieure à 5 bars.
Eviter des différences importantes de pression entre les 
raccordements d'eau chaude et d'eau froide!

� Débit à une pression 
dynamique de 3 bars:  env. 13,5 l/min

� Température
Arrivée d'eau chaude:                    maxi. 80 �C
Recommandée:       (économie d'énergie) 60 �C

� Raccordement d'eau froide - à droite
 chaude - à gauche

Installation
Purger les tuyauteries!
Montage et raccordement, voir volet I, fig. [1] à [3].
Lors du montage, emboîter la tirette de vidage (A) dans le 
corps du mitigeur.
Tenir compte de la cote du schéma sur le volet I.

Montage du bec orientable, voir fig. [1].

Encastrer la garniture de vidage (28 910), voir volet II.
Etancher la bonde!
Ouvrir l'arrivée d'eau froide et d'eau chaude et vérifier 
l'étanchéité des raccords.

Maintenance

Contrôler toutes les pièces, les nettoyer, les remplacer si 
nécessaire et les graisser avec de la graisse spéciale pour 
robinetterie (réf. 18 012).

Fermer l'arrivée d'eau chaude et d'eau froide.

I. Remplacement de la tête, voir fig. [4].
1. Retirer la poignée (B).
2. Retirer la vis (C) et extraire l'isolateur (D).
3. Dévisser la tête (E) à l'aide d'une clé à pipe de 17mm.
4. Remplacer la tête (E) complète et le joint torique (F).

Réf. 21 022, 21023, 21 034 et 21 038: Tenir compte des 
différents numéros de pièce de rechange des têtes, 
voir volet II.

Tenir compte de la position de montage!

II. Mousseur (06 574), le dévisser et le nettoyer, voir volet II.

Le montage s'effectue dans l'ordre inverse.

Pièces de rechange, voir volet II ( * = accessoires en option).

Entretien
Les indications relatives à l'entretien de cette robinetterie 
figurent sur la notice jointe à l'emballage.

E
Campo de aplicación
Es posible el funcionamiento con: acumuladores de presión, 
calentadores instantáneos con control térmico e hidráulico. 
¡No es posible el funcionamiento con acumuladores sin 
presión (calentadores de agua sin presión)!

Datos técnicos
� Presión de trabajo: mín. 0,5 bares /

recomendada 1 - 5 bares
� Presión de utilización 10 bares como máximo
� Presión de verificación 16 bares
Si la presión en reposo es superior a 5 bares, hay que instalar 
un reductor de presión.
¡Deberán evitarse diferencias de presión importantes entre las 
acometidas del agua fría y del agua caliente!

� Caudal para una presión de 
trabajo de 3 bares: aprox. 13,5 l/min

� Temperatura
Entrada del agua caliente:                    máximo 80 �C
Recomendada:       (ahorro de energía) 60 �C

� Acometida del agua fría - a la derecha
 caliente - a la izquierda

Instalación
¡Purgar las tuberías!
Montaje y conexión, véase la página desplegable I, fig. [1] a [3].
La varilla del vaciador (A) deberá colocarse antes de montar el 
monomando.
Respetar el croquis de la página desplegable I.

Montar el caño giratorio, véase la fig. [1].

Montar el equipo del vaciador (28 910), véase la página 
desplegable II. ¡Estanqueizar el cuerpo!

¡Abrir las llaves de paso del agua fría y del agua caliente y 
comprobar la estanqueidad de las conexiones!

Mantenimiento
Revisar todas las piezas, limpiarlas, sustituirlas en caso 
necesario y engrasarlas con grasa especial para grifería 
(N° de ref. 18 012).

¡Cerrar las llaves de paso del agua fría y del agua caliente!

I. Cambio de la montura, véase la fig. [4].
1. Extraer la empuñadura (B).
2. Desenroscar el tornillo (C) y extraer el aislante (D).
3. Desenroscar la montura (E) con una llave de vaso 

de 17mm.
4. Cambiar la montura (E) completa o la junta tórica (F).

Producto núm. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 y 21 038: Prestar 
atención a los diferentes números de piezas de repuesto de 
las monturas, véase la página desplegable II.

¡Prestar atención a la posición de montaje!

II. Desenroscar y limpiar el Mousseur (06 574), véase la 
página desplegable II.

El montaje se efectúa en el orden inverso.

Repuestos, véase la página desplegable II ( * = accesorios 
especiales).

Cuidado
Las instrucciones para el cuidado de este producto pueden 
consultarse en las instrucciones de conservación adjuntas.
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Gamma di applicazioni
Il funzionamento è possibile con accumulatori a pressione per 
scaldacqua istantanei a regolazione termica e idraulica. Non è 
possibile il funzionamento con accumulatori di acqua calda a 
bassa pressione (accumulatori di acqua calda a circuito 
aperto).

Dati tecnici
� Pressione idraulica        min. 0,5 bar / consigliata 1 - 5 bar
� Pressione di esercizio max 10 bar
� Pressione di prova 16 bar
Per pressioni statiche superiori a 5 bar si raccomanda 
l’installazione di un riduttore di pressione.
Evitare grandi differenze di pressione fra i raccordi d'acqua 
fredda e d'acqua calda!

� Portata alla pressione di 3 bar:   circa 13,5 l/min
� Temperatura

Entrata acqua calda:                    max. 80 �C
Consigliata:        (risparmio di energia) 60 �C

� Raccordo acqua fredda - a destra
 calda - a sinistra

Installazione
Sciacquare accuratamente le tubazioni.
Montaggio e raccordi, vedere il risvolto di copertina I, 
fig. [1] al [3].
Durante il montaggio, l'astina saltarello (A) deve essere 
inserita nel corpo del rubinetto.
Rispettare le quote di installazione sul risvolto di copertina I.

Montare la bocca di erogazione orientabile, vedi fig. [1].

Montare lo scarico (28 910), v. risvolto di copertina II.
Sigillare la piletta!
Aprire le entrate dell’acqua calda e fredda e controllare la 
tenuta dei raccordi!

Manutenzione
Controllare, pulire e ingrassare tutti i componenti con 
l’apposito grasso per rubinetti (numero di codice 18 012), ed 
eventualmente, sostituire quelli difettosi.

Chiudere le entrate dell’acqua calda e fredda!

I. Sostituzione della testina, vedi fig. [4].
1. Staccare la manopola (B).
2. Svitare la vite (C) ed estrarre l’inserto a scatto (D).
3. Svitare la testina (E) con la chiave a tubo da 17mm.
4. Sostituire la testina (E) completamente oppure l’O-Ring (F).

N. di prodotto 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 e 21 038: Osservare 
i diversi codici di ricambio delle parti superiori, vedere il 
risvolto di copertina II.

Rispettare la posizione di montaggio!

II. Svitare e pulire il mousseur (06 574), vedere il risvolto di 
copertina II.

Eseguire il montaggio in ordine inverso.

Pezzi di ricambio, vedere il risvolto di copertina II 
( * = accessori speciali).

Manutenzione ordinaria
Le istruzioni per la manutenzione ordinaria del presente 
rubinetto sono riportate nei fogli qui acclusi.

NL
Toepassingsgebied
Te gebruiken in combinatie met: boilers, geisers en c.v.-ketels 
met warmwatervoorziening. Het werken met lagedrukboilers 
(open warmwatertoestellen) is niet mogelijk!

Technische gegevens
� Stromingsdruk         min. 0,5 bar / aanbevolen 1 - 5 bar
� Werkdruk max. 10 bar
� Testdruk 16 bar
Bij statische drukken boven 5 bar dient een 
drukreduceerventiel te worden ingebouwd.
Voorkom hoge drukverschillen tussen de koud- en 
warmwateraansluiting!

� Capaciteit bij 3 bar stromingsdruk:    ca. 13,5 l/min
� Temperatuur

warmwateringang:                    max. 80 �C
Aanbevolen:       (energiebesparing) 60 �C

� Wateraansluiting koud - rechts
 warm - links

Installeren
Spoel de leidingen grondig!
Inbouwen en aansluiten, zie uitvouwbaar blad I, 
afb. [1] - [3].
De trekstang (A) moet bij de montage in het kraanhuis 
gestoken zijn.
Neem de maatschets op uitvouwbaar blad I in acht.

Zwenkbare uitloop monteren, zie afb. [1].

Afvoergarnituur (28 910) inbouwen, zie uitvouwbaar blad II. 
Dicht de rand af!

Open de koud- en warmwatertoevoer en controleer de 
aansluitingen op lekkages!

Onderhoud
Controleer en reinig alle onderdelen. Vervang onderdelen 
indien nodig. Vet de onderdelen met speciaal armaturenvet 
(best.nr. 18 012) in.

Sluit de koud- en warmwatertoevoer af!

I. Vervangen van het bovendeel, zie afb. [4].
1. Trek de knop (B) eraf.
2. Schroef de bout (C) eruit en verwijder de vergrendeling (D).
3. Schroef het bovendeel (E) er met een 17mm steeksleutel 

uit.
4. Vervang het bovendeel (E) compl. of vervang de O-ring (F).

Prod.nr. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 en 21 038: Neem de 
verschillende onderdeelnummers van de bovendelen in 
acht, zie uitvouwbaar blad II.

Neem de inbouwplaats in acht!

II. Schroef de mousseur (06 574) eruit en reinig deze, zie 
uitvouwbaar blad II.

De onderdelen worden in omgekeerde volgorde gemonteerd.

Onderdelen, zie uitvouwbaar blad II ( * = speciaal 
toebehoren).

Reiniging
De aanwijzingen voor de reiniging van deze mengkraan vindt 
u in het bijgaande onderhoudsvoorschrift.
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Användningsområde
Drift är möjlig med: Tryckbehållare, termiskt och hydrauliskt 
styrda genomströmningsberedare. Drift med lågtrycks-
behållare (öppna varmvattenberedare) är inte möjlig!

Tekniska data
� Hydrauliskt tryck       min. 0,5 bar / rekommenderat 1 - 5 bar
� Arbetstryck max. 10 bar
� Testtryck 16 bar
En reduceringsventil ska installeras om vilotrycket 
överstiger 5 bar.
Större tryckdifferenser mellan kallvatten- och varmvattenan-
slutningen måste undvikas!

� Kapacitet vid 3 bar hydrauliskt tryck: ca 13,5 l/min
� Temperatur

Varmvatteningång: max. 80 �C
Rekommenderat:             (energibesparing) 60 �C

� Vattenanslutning kall - höger
 varmt - vänster

Installation
Spola genom rörledningarna!
Montering och anslutning, se utvikningssida I, fig. [1] till [3].
Dragstången (A) måste vara instucken i blandarhuset vid 
montering.
Observera måttritningen på utvikningssida I.

Montera svängbart utlopp, se fig. [1].

Inbyggnad av avloppsgarnityr  (28 910), 
se utvikningssidan II. Täta fogen!

Öppna kall- och varmvattentillförseln och kontrollera att 
anslutningarna är täta!

Underhåll
Kontrollera alla delarna, rengör dem, byt ev. ut skadade delar 
och smörj dem med specialfett (best.-nr 18 012).

Stäng av kallvatten- och varmvattentilloppet!

I. Byte av överdel, se fig. [4].
1. Dra loss greppet (B).
2. Skruva loss skruven (C) och ta bort snäppinsatsen (D).
3. Skruva loss överdelen (E) med en hylsnyckel 17mm.
4. Byt ut överdelen (E) komplett eller O-ringen (F).

Prod.-nr 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 och 21 038: 
Observera att överdelarna har olika reservdelsnummer, 
se utvikningssida II.

Observera monteringsläget!

II. Skruva loss mousseuren (06 574) och rengör, se 
utvikningssida II.

Monteringen sker i omvänd ordningsföljd.

Reservdelar, se utvikningssida II ( * = specialtillbehör).

Skötsel
Skötseltips för denna armatur finns i den bifogade 
skötselanvisningen.

DK
Anvendelsesområde
Kan anvendes i forbindelse med: Trykbeholdere, termisk og 
hydraulisk styrede gennemstrømningsvandvarmere. 
Anvendelse i forbindelse med trykløse beholdere (åbne 
vandvarmere) er ikke mulig!

Tekniske data
� Tilgangstry min. 0,5 bar/anbefalet 1 - 5 bar
� Driftstryk maks. 10 bar
� Prøvetryk    16 bar
Ved arbejdstryk over 5 bar monteres en reduktionsventil.
Større trykforskelle mellem koldt- og varmtvandstilslutningen 
bør undgås!

� Gennemstrømning ved 3 bar tilgangstryk    ca. 13,5 l/min.
� Temperatur

Varmtvandsindgang             maks. 80 �C
Anbefalet       (energibesparelse) 60 �C

� Vandtilslutning koldt til højre
 varmt til venstre

Installation
Skyl rørledningerne igennem!
Montering og tilslutning, se foldeside I, ill. [1] til [3].
Drivstangen (A) skal ved montering i batterielementet være 
stukket i.
Vær opmærksom på måltegningen på foldeside I.

Monter det drejelige udløb, se ill. [1].

Montage af afløbsgarniture (28 910), se foldeside II. 
Tætn afløbskanten!

Åbn for koldt- og varmtvandstilførslen, og kontrollér, at 
tilslutningerne er tætte!

Vedligeholdelse
Kontrollér alle dele, rens dem, udskift dem evt., og smør dem 
med specielt armaturfedt (bestillingsnr. 18 012).

Luk for koldt- og varmtvandstilførslen!

I. Udskift overdelen, se ill. [4].
1. Træk grebet (B) af.
2. Skru skruen (C) ud, og tag fikseringsindsatsen (D) af.
3. Skru overdelen (E) ud med en topnøgle (17mm).
4. Overdelen (E) eller O-ringen (F) udskiftes helt.

Prod.-nr. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 og 21 038. Vær 
opmærksom på overdelenes forskellige reservedelsnumre, 
se foldeside II.

Vær opmærksom på monteringspositionen!

II. Skru mousseuren (06 574) ud, og rens den, se foldeside II.

Monteringen foretages i omvendt rækkefølge.

Reservedele, se foldeside II ( * = specialtilbehør).

Vedligeholdelse
Anvisningerne vedrørende vedligeholdelse af dette armatur er 
anført i vedlagte vedligeholdelsesanvisning.
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Bruksområde
Kan brukes med: Trykkmagasiner, termisk og hydraulisk styrte 
varmtvannsberedere. Bruk med lavtrykkmagasiner (åpne 
varmtvannsberedere) er ikke mulig!

Tekniske data
� Dynamisk trykk min. 0,5 bar / anbefalt 1 - 5 bar
� Driftstrykk maks. 10 bar
� Kontrolltrykk    16 bar
Ved statisk trykk over 5 bar monteres en trykkreduksjonsventil.
Unngå store trykkdifferanser mellom kaldt- og varmtvannstil-
koblingen!

� Gjennomstrømning ved 3 bar dynamisk trykk: ca. 13,5 l/min
� Temperatur

Varmtvannsinngang:                    maks. 80 �C
Anbefalt:       (energisparing) 60 �C

� Vanntilkobling kaldt - høyre
 varmt - venstre

Installering
Spyl rørledningene!
Montering og tilkobling, se utbrettside I, bilde [1] til [3].
Trekkstangen (A) må være satt inn i batteriet ved montering.
Følg målskissen på utbrettside I.

Monter svingtuten, se bilde [1].

Avløpsgarnityr (28 910) monteres, se klaffside II. 
Fuger tettes!

Åpne kaldt- og varmtvannstilførselen og kontroller at 
koblingene er tette!

Vedlikehold
Kontroller og rengjør alle deler, skift ut om nødvendig og smør 
med spesial-armaturfett (best. nr. 18 012).

Steng kaldt- og varmtvannstilførselen!

I. Utskifting av overdelen, se bilde [4].
1. Trekk av håndtaket (B).
2. Skru ut skruen (C) og trekk av hurtiginnsatsen (D).
3. Overdelen (E) skrus ut med en 17mm pipenøkkel.
4. Skift ut hele overdelen (E) eller O-ringen (F).

Prod. nr. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 og 21 038: Vær 
oppmerksom på forskjellige reservedelsnummer til 
overdelene, se utbrettside II.

Legg merke til plasseringen!

II. Mousseuren (06 574) skrus ut og rengjøres, se utbrettside II.

Monter i motsatt rekkefølge.

Reservedeler, se utbrettside II ( * =  ekstratilbehør).

Pleie
Informasjon om pleie av denne armaturen finner du i 
medfølgende pleieveiledning.

FIN
Käyttöalue
Käyttö on mahdollista: Painevaraajien, termisesti ja 
hydraulisesti ohjattujen läpivirtauskuumentimien kanssa. 
Käyttö paineettomien säiliöiden (avoimien 
lämminvesiboilerien) kanssa ei ole mahdollista!

Tekniset tiedot
� virtauspaine         min. 0,5 bar / suositus 1 - 5 bar
� käyttöpaine maks. 10 bar
� koepaine 16 bar
Asenna paineenalennusventtiili lepopaineiden 
ylittäessä 5 baria.
Suurempia paine-eroja kylmä- ja lämminvesiliitännän välillä on 
vältettävä!

� läpivirtaus, kun virtauspaine on 3 baria:    n. 13,5 l/min
� lämpötila

lämpimän veden tulo:                    enintään 80 �C
suositus:       (energiansäästö) 60 �C

� vesiliitäntä kylmä - oikealla
 ämmin - vasemmalla

Asennus
Huuhdo putket!
Asennus ja liitäntä, ks. kääntöpuolen sivu I, kuva [1] - [3].
Vipupohjaventtiilin tangon (A) tulee olla paikallaan sekoittimen 
rungossa asennuksen yhteydessä.
Huomaa kääntöpuolen sivulla I oleva mittapiirros.

Käännettävän hanan asennus, ks. kuva [1].

Asenna vedenpoisto-osat (28 910), katso kääntöpuolen 
sivu II. Tiivistä tulpan reuna!

Avaa kylmän ja lämpimän veden tulo ja tarkasta liitäntöjen 
tiiviys!

Huolto
Tarkasta kaikki osat, puhdista ne, vaihda tarvittaessa ja rasvaa 
erikoisrasvalla (tilausnumero 18 012).

Sulje kylmän ja lämpimän veden tulo!

I. Sulun vaihto, ks. kuva [4].
1. Vedä kahva (B) irti.
2. Ruuvaa ruuvi (C) irti ja vedä salpaosa (D) irti.
3. Ruuvaa sulku (E) irti 17mm:n hylsyavaimella.
4. Vaihda koko sulku (E) tai O-rengas (F) uuteen.

Tuotenumero 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 ja 21 038: Huomaa 
sulkujen erilaiset varaosanumerot, ks. kääntöpuolen sivu II.

Huomaa asennusasento!

II. Ruuvaa poresuutin (06 574) irti ja puhdista se, ks. 
kääntöpuolen sivu II.

Asennus tapahtuu päinvastaisessa järjestyksessä.

Varaosat, ks. kääntöpuolen sivu II ( * = erikoislisätarvike).

Hoito
Tämän hanan hoitoa koskevat ohjeet löydät mukana olevista 
hoito-ohjeista.
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Zakres stosowania
�� ���� ���	�
�����
����
������ ��������������
�
��
�������������� �
��������
��� �� ��������������������
�� ��������� ����������
���
�� ���������������
����
����
������������ ��������������������������nie�������� �����
Dane techniczne
�  � ������������
� min. 0,5 bara / zalecane 1 - 5 barów
�  � ������������
�� maks. 10 barów
�  � ����������������� 16 barów
!� ����� �������������
�����
�����
��"����#������� ��
��������	������������ �������
$��� �������	��� ��
��%��# ������ ��������� �
����� �
��� �
������� �

� $�� �������
���������
���� �������
��
�������&�����' ok. 13,5 l/min

� Temperatura
�����������
�����������������' maksymalnie 80 �C
Zalecana: ���
�
 ��� 	���������()��C

� *��� �
��������� zimnej - strona prawa
 ��������+������������

�����
��������	
����	�	�� ���� �
���	 ������� ������+�
�������������
��������I, 
rys. [1] do [3].
*���
�������� ���� ����A������ ����� �	��������������������
*�
����
��	�������#���������%������������

�����
�
������������������
���������I.

,��������	������� �������� �+�
���������-./�

�	�����	
�����	����������������� !������
���
��������
�������00����
�
����	�������%�

"��� ��
��	�����������	��	� ������������������������
��	�����	����
�������� 
���� ��� �

Konserwacja
1�����
�	���
��������
 ������
� ��	����������������������	��
��
��������	�������������������������������
(nr kat. 18 012).

�	�� 
�����������������������������

I. #���		�$������ - zob. rys. [4].
1. ,�� 	���%�����B).
2. 2��� ��	� ��� ��C������� 	���������
���
��������D).
3. 3��� ��	������ ��E) kluczem nasadowym 17mm.
4. 3������	������ ���������E���������� ��� �������F).

Nr art. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 i 21 038:�,��#��	���� ����
��������
 ���
��������%�����������+�
����
���������
��������II.

���%��
���	$ �	���	�����������	 �

II. Perlator (06 574) ���� ��	�����
� ��	 - zob. strona 
��
������� II.

����� �������	�������������������� ���

&� ����	�����+�
�������������
��������II ( * = Akcesoria).

���	 
�����
3���
#���������
 ������� ���������������
�����
�
������

�� �
�������������������� ������

UAE
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� � � � '� � �� �
� � � �� � �
� � � �� � �� �
� �


� � �)�"�����4� �.�+�"����
� � � 10 bar
� � 16 bar
� � � � �"����� � � �

� � � � � �
� � � � � �
� � � � �

� � � � �&����' ��.&�"��4���
�

� � ' � �5)��C
' � � � ��()��C

� � �+�
 �+�

� � �

� � '� �� � �I, 
�-./� �-&/�

� � �� � � ��A�� � � �
� � � � �

� � � � � � �I.

� � � � �� ��
-./�

� � � ������� !. 
�� � �00�� � � �

� � � � � � � � � �
� � �

� � � �� � � �� � ��
� � � � � � � � � � �

� �� �.5�).6��
� � � � � � �

I. � � '� �� �-7/�
1. � � ��B).
2. � � ��C�� � � � �

��D).
3. � � �� �� � �.8���
4. � � �� �� � � �

��F).
(� ���� ��'���� �)'���� )*� ���� )�+ 

� � � � � �
�� �� � � .

� � � �

(� � � � �� ,�-.*!� � � �� ��
� �II.

� � � � � � � � �

'� �� � �II���9�:� �
��

� � � � � � � � �

� � � � � � � � �

CZ
��	����������
*��;�
������<�=��'������;=���
>����?����%������������������� �
?
��=����� ����;=����% ?;�@���*��;�
�����
�����;=���

>����?�������; ��=���
� ?
��?������� ?���;������A�;�����není 
��<�=�

Technické údaje
� Proudový tlak �����)�"������4�������@����.�+�"����
� Provozní tlak ��B��.)����
� Zkušební tlak .(����
* ���������=�%�����?�%�;�CC?�%���<�"���� �����������������;���
�����@�?�;������
!������A�
���>����;�CC?�������;=����
�?� ����
��� ������?��
studené a teplé vody!

� *� ����� ��������;A��������&�����' cca 13,5 l/min
� Teplota

Vstup teplé vody: ��B��>�� �5)��C
D�����@���' (úspora energie) 60 �C

� * ?������;��� studená - vpravo
 teplá - vlevo

Instalace
�����/0���/ �������1�2����
���13�	�� �����0'� viz skládací strana I��
�����-./��<�-&/�
Táhlo (A�����?��=��� ������><��������������� �������������
D���<����#��;��A���
� ���������>���?������ �I.

$������;������@�A�;=����;A�%������;�
�
�����-./�

Zabudovat odtokovou soupravu (28 910), viz skládací 
�������00��E��?C����� �����

"��4 0��� 04��������5�	�����5�4����	�� �����6���� �����
���� �

������

FC��%����?���
��������;�����;�@�������� ?���� �;�� ������
����
��������>��?����
�;����������������������@��.5�).6��

7�	4 0��� 04��������5�	�����5�4����

I. 89� 	�4�6��' viz zobr. [4].
1. 2;����@��B) stáhnout.
2. Šroub (C��;�C�����;�����;��>%�����
>�����;���;��<����D).
3. Vršek (E��;�C�����;����>���@��;=����?@���.8���
4. Vršek (E��;�� ������������ ����������2+����<����F).

89�(�:(���� ��'���� �)'���� )*�	���� )�+ Pozor na rozdílná 
@?�����>%����?�%��?� �����;�C����;�
����>���?���������II.

;���3������130�����2��

II. Perlátor (06 574) ;�C�����;�����;�@�����, viz skládací 
strana II.

����><�������;>�?�;����>���A���� ��?�

Náhradní díly, viz skládací strana II ( * = zvláštní 
� ?���C����;?��

������
*��������G��<� ��A������������������;������;�� ���<��A��
�>;������G��<� �
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H
Felhasználási terület
A csaptelep üzemeltetése lehetséges: nyomás alatti 
����;?
�>���#���������������A��%�����������;�
A��A� �
>�H���>����;?
����?� ������$���>���A��I�������;?
�>���#�����
���?���I
�� �;?
����?� ������nem�� �J����%�� �

� �����������
� Kifolyási nyomás: min. 0,5 bar / ajánlott 1 - 5 bar
� Üzemi nyomás max. 10 bar
� Vizsgálati nyomás 16 bar
"�����H�������������������>������A������>���J����� �
szükséges!
Kerülje a hideg- és melegvízcsatlakozások közötti nagyobb 
nyomáskülönbséget!

� Átfolyás 3 bar kifolyási nyomásnál: kb. 13,5 l/perc
� K �A��A����

a melegvíz befolyónyilásánál: legfeljebb 80 �C
Javasolt: (energia-megtakarítás) 60 �C

�  � ;�
��A�+��������
>�' hideg - jobb
 meleg - bal

Szerelés
</�0����1��	��� 4����5������
Beszerelés és csatlakoztatás, lásd I-es kihajtható 
�������-./+� ��-&/+��>��>��
A húzórúd (A) a szerelés során be kell legyen tolva a 
csaptelep testbe.
Ügyeljen az I+�����%���%��#����������A; ��A������
���

L���� ��������H���#���
�������H�����>���-./+���>���

A lefolyó garnitúrát (28 910) építsük be, ld. a II. kihajtható 
oldalt! A kelyhet tömítse!
Nyissa meg a hideg- és a melegvíz vezetéket és 
���� ������	�/��=�5�����=�0�����5$5��

Karbantartás
M���� ��

��;����������������A�
������
�?���������������
cserélje ki, majd különleges csaptelep-zsírral (megr. 
szám: 18 012) kenje be.

Zárja el a hideg- és melegvíz vezetékeket!

I. >�?��� �5�������5��, lásd a [4] ábr.
1. A fogantyút (B) húzza le.
2. A csavart (C)����;���

�����A���
�I��J
 ���A����(D) 

húzza le.
3. L�H��� �A�
���E) 17mm-es dugókulccsal csavarja ki.
4. L�H��� ��A�
���E�������;����
�2+� � ���F) cserélje ki.

Term.-sz. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 és 21 038: 
L�H��� �A�
��������>�%��#����A� ��#�������A�
��
>������
vegye figyelembe, lásd a II. kihajtható oldalt.

Figyeljen a beszerelési helyzetre!

II. Csavarozza le a��� � /��5����� ,�-.*! és tisztítsa meg, 
lásd a II. kihajtható oldalt.

Az összeszerelés fordított sorrendben történik.

Cserealkatrészek, lásd a II kihajtható oldalon ( * = speciális 
tartozékok).

Tisztítás
A csaptelep tisztítására vonatkozó útmutatást a mellékelt 
használati útmutató tartalmazza.

P
Campo de utilização
A sua utilização é possível com: termoacumuladores de 
pressão, esquentadores com comando térmico e 
esquentadores com comando hidráulico. Não é possível 
proceder à utilização com reservatórios sem pressão 
(aquecedores de água abertos).

Dados técnicos
� Pressão de caudal mín. 0,5 bar / recomendada 1 - 5 bar
� Pressão de serviço máx. 10 bar
� Pressão de teste 16 bar
Em pressões estáticas superiores a 5 bar, deve ser montado 
um redutor de pressão.
Devem ser evitados grandes desequilíbrios de pressão entre 
as ligações de água fria e quente!

� Caudal à pressão de caudal de 3 bar: aprox. 13,5 l/min
� Temperatura

Entrada de água quente: máximo 80 �C
Recomendamos: (poupança de energia) 60 �C

� Ligação da água fria - à direita
 quente – à esquerda

Instalação
Purgar as tubagens!
Montagem e ligação, ver a página desdobrável I, fig. [1] a [3].
Na montagem, o tirante (A) deverá estar inserido no corpo da 
misturadora.
Consulte o desenho cotado na página desdobrável I.

Montar a bica giratória da misturadora, ver a fig. [1].

Monte o equipamento de escoamento (28 910), consulte a 
página II do desdobrável. Vedar o ralo!
Abrir a água fria e quente e verificar se as ligações estão 
estanques!

Manutenção
Verificar, limpar, eventualmente substituir todas as peças e 
lubrificar com massa especial para misturadoras (n° de 
encomenda 18 012).
Fechar a água fria e quente!

I. Substituição da parte superior, ver a fig. [4].
1. Retirar o manípulo (B).
2. Desapertar o parafuso (C) e retirar a peça de inserção de 

engate (D).
3. Desapertar a parte superior (E) com uma chave de bocas 

de 17mm.
4. Substituir a parte superior (E) completa ou o O-Ring (F).

Prod. Nº 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 e 21 038: Ter em conta os 
diferentes números de peça sobresselente das partes 
superiores, ver a página desdobrável II.

Prestar atenção à posição de montagem!

II. Desapertar o emulsor (06 574) e limpar, ver a página 
desdobrável II.

A montagem é feita pela ordem inversa.

Peças sobresselentes, consulte a página desdobrável II 
( * = acessórios especiais).

Manutenção
As instruções para a conservação desta torneira constam das 
Instruções de conservação anexas.
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TR
��		����������
LN�OP�������������������������P����P��I��I��I�'�Q��P�R�P�
%����H��������������;��%����������������P�P�P�P�P�����Q��P�R�P
�
�����������RP���P�������%�
P����P�P��R��PN�P�����mümkün 
��@������

Teknik Veriler
� L�PN����P��P ��������)�"�����4���;������������.�;��"���������P
� SN���������P��P� maks. 10 bar
� E����������P��P� 16 bar
1���������P��P��"����P��I
������������P�������������������P�R�
�INI�I�I����P����P�P��
1�O���;���P���������O����P���P�����P�����I��������P�R�
H����P�P����P�������RP�P��

� &�������PN����P��P��������' yakl. 13,5 l/dak
� 0�P
1P����������N�'             maksimum 80 �C
Tavsiye edilen:       (Enerji tasarrufu) 60 �C

� 1����O����P�P� ��O���+���O
�P����+����

Montaj
A����	�B�����������
���	��4��/	@�	�B'���
��������P�����H��I��N�����-./T����-&/T��
E�������R���O���A��������������P������������J;�����
�R��������P�P������P�P��
E�����P�����H��IU�����J�RI��N��������������������

K������������P���������������
��N�����-./�

>�BC�$	���D������������� !��	�B�����P��������P�����H��00��
Q�O�
��P��P�P��P
�P���
�%�����������

E�@���4���B�	�����$���C������	FB�4���D��/	@�	�B�	�B�
�B��B��	����������	�B@BB������������

�����
QI�I�����R����P�������������������
������������������O�N������;��
özel armatür gresi (Sip.-No. 18 012) ile gresleyin.

E�@���4���B�	�����$���C����	�	�B�

I. G����	�F	B���@�C���������'���
��N�����-7/�
1. V�����OP��B��R�������RP����P��
2. F����P��C) sökün ve ara tutucuyu (D��RP���P��
3. W������R��P��E��.8��T�������������%���P������J�I���
4. W������R��P��E���������;����2+%�����P�P��F����O�N������

Ürün-No. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 ve 21 038:�W������R����P��
H����P����������R�����������P������������������
��
������P�����H��II.

Montaj pozisyonuna dikkat edin!

II. Perlatörü (06 574) sökün ve temizleyin����
��������P��
sayfa II.

�������������P�������������P�P��

Yedek parçalar,���
��������P�����H��II ( * = Özel aksesuar).

�����
Q�������I�I�����P�P�������������������RP����������R����I�H���
���������;����������P���������P�����N;�����
�

RUS


� � '� �� �
� X� � � �

� � � ��
� � � �� �

�� � �


� � ��)�"� �4� �.�+�"�
� � ��.)�
� � .(�

� � � � �"� � �
� � �
� � � � � �

� � � � �

� � � � �&� ' ��.&�"� 4
�

� � ' ����� ��5)��C
' ������� � ��()��C

� � �+�
 �+�

� � �
� � '� �� � I, 

��-./�+�-&/�
��A�� � � � � � � �

�
� � � � � � � �

�I.

� � �� �� ��-./�

� � � ������� !, 
�� � �00�� � �

� � � � � '� �
� � �



� � �� �� � �
� � � � � � �

� � '�.5�).6��

� � � � � �

I. � � '� �� ��-7/�
1. � ��B).
2. � ��C�� � � ��D).
3. � � ��E�� � �

�.8 �
4. � � ��E�� � � �

� ��F).
���� ��'���� �)'���� )*� ���� )�+� �
� � � � ��

�� � �II.

� � �

II. � � � �� ,�-.*!�� �� �
�II.
� � � � �

'� �� � �II���9�:� �
��

� � � � � � � �
� � � �
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SK
��	������������
*��;>�
��������<�>��'������;=���
>����?���������������
%�����������������=�����������;=����%���;�@����*��;>�
�����
��
�����;=���
>����?�������;����=����%���;�@���;�����nie je 
��<�>�

Technické údaje
� Prietokový tlak �������������)�"������4������G@��=�.�+�"�����;
� Prevádzkový tlak max. 10 barov
� Skúšobný tlak 16 barov
*����������=�%�������%�;�CC?�%���<�"�����;�������?�
�������;��Y������@�=�;������
Je potrebné zabránit' vyšším tlakovým rozdielom medzi 
prípojkou studenej a teplej vody!

� Prietok pri hydraulickom tlaku 3 bary: cca 13,5 l/min
� Teplota

Na vstupe teplej vody: maximálne 80 �C
2����G@��>' (úspora energie) 60 �C

� Prípojka vody studená - vpravo
teplá - vl'avo

Inštalácia
Potrubia dobre prepláchnut'!

���13�	����������' pozri skladaciu stranu I�������-./��<�-&/�

*�������><�����?����Y����%����A) nasunuté do telesa batérie.
D���<��Y���������#��;��A���
�������������������������I.

Namontovat' výkyvné výtokové hrdlo, pozri obr. [1].

"�	 ���������4H��H��	4�������� !, pozri stranu II.
Tvarované kalichové hrdlo utesnit’!

Otvorit' prívod studenej a teplej vody a skontrolovat' 
tesnost' spojov!

������
FC��������������������;��Y���@�����Y����?������;������Y���
����
��Y�C����>�������������������G���������@��.5�).6��

Uzavriet' prívod studenej a teplej vody!

I. Výmena vršku, pozri obr. [4].
1. Rukovät' (B) stiahnut'.
2. Skrutku (C��;��������;��Y���;����%���Y�
>�����;G�;��<����D).
3. Vršok (E��;��������;��Y��>���@��;=����YG@���.8���
4. Vršok (E��;������Y���������������������2+��G<����F).

89�(�:(���� ��'���� �)'���� )*�	���� )�+ Pozor na rozdielne 
@?�����>%����=�%������;�����;�C������
��������������������II.

;���3	�I����13������2��

II. Perlátor (06 574) ;��������;��Y���;�@�����Y, pozri skladaciu 
stranu II.

����><�����������;����@���������?�

Náhradné diely,  pozri skladaciu stranu II ( * = zvláštne 
príslušenstvo).

������
*��������G��<��������������G����G��;����A�;������<�����
�>;�������G��<���

SLO
����� ���������
D���;����������<���
'����@������������������������@��������
%����;��@����������@��������������D���;�����������@��
�
�����@����������������������������������;�����

!���� ���������
� Delovni tlak ��������)�"�����4��������@���;��.�+�"����
� $��;�@�����;���������� 10 bar
� Preizkusni tlak 16 bar
Kadar tlak v mirovanju presega 5 bar, je potrebno vgraditi 
reducirni ventil.
F�C�����
�����;������������������@����%���������������;�������
������������@����

� Pretok pri delovnem tlaku 3 bar: cca. 13,5 l/min
� Temperatura

Dotok tople vode: maks. 80 �C
*������@���;�' (Prihranek energije) 60 �C

� F������������@�� hladno - desno
 toplo - levo

Vgradnja
Izperite cevovod

8$�	��	����������:���4'�����
��<���;��������I, sliki [1] do [3].

Potezalo (A���������������������<��;���;������;����������
Z�������������
��<���;���������I.

Namestite vrtljivi iztok, glej sliko [1].

8$�	���������:��$	������������� !, gl. notranjo stran II. 
Zatesnite odtok!

Odprite dotok hladne in tolpe vode ter preverite tesnjenje 
�������:��4�

Servisiranje
F�������������������@�������������������
�����������������������
s posebno mastjo za armature (št. Artikla 18 012).

Zaprite dotok hladne in tople vode!

I. ���	4	�4��3�	�4����	' glej sliko [4].
1. Izvlecite nastavek (B).
2. Odvijte vijak (C) in izvlecite zobnik (D).
3. 2�;�����;��<���;��������E����.8����������������@���
4. *����������
������������������;��<���;��������E) ali 

tesnilo (F).
Proizvod št. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 in 21 038: Pazite na 
��
��@���C��;���������������%�����;�;��<���;��������
����
��<���;��������II. 

Pazite na ujem navojev!

II. Razpršilec (06 574)���;�����������@��������
����
��<���;��������II.

Sestavite v obratnem vrstnem redu.

Za nadomestne dele�����
��<���;��������II ( * = posebna 
oprema).

"�����#����
$�;������
��;
��<�;����������<����
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HR
����� ����������
*����������	��'�V��@����������������������@�����%�������@���
����;������������@�������@����;�����*��������
���@����
���������������;��������� ����
�����������������;�����nije 
���	�

!���� ��������
� K�������@������� �������������)�"������4��������@���.�+�"�����
� Pogonski tlak maks. 10 bara
� 0�������	������16 bara
Ako tlak mirovanja iznosi više od 5 bara, potrebno je ugraditi 
reduktor tlaka.
F������
����;����;�	����
������������;�����
�� ��%��������
�������������@���;����

� *����������%�������@������������&�����'ca. 13,5 l/min
� Temperatura

Dovod tople vode:maksimalno 80 �C
*������@���'(ušteda energije) 60 �C

� *������@���;���hladno - desno
 toplo - lijevo

Instalacija
Isperite cjevovode!

7$�	��	����������:�4	��' pogledajte preklopnu stranu I, 
sl. [1] do [3].

Zatezna šipka (A���������������������<�������������������������
baterije. 
*����<�;������������<����������
���������������������������I.

�������������������;������@�������;����������������-./�

Ugraditi garnituru za otjecanje (28 910), vidjeti preklopnu 
stranu II��[�C����
����;����

Otvorite dovod hladne i tople vode te ispitajte je li spoj 
zabrtvljen!

�����#����
1;��������;�����;���������@�����������������������
�����������
����
������������������C	��
������������C�H���
proizvoda: 18 012).

Zatvorite dovod hladne i tople vode!

I. Izmjena gornjeg dijela, pogledajte sl. [4].
1. 1���������@����B).
2. Odvrnite vijak (C) i skinite zaustavni umetak (D).
3. Gornji dio (E����;���������@�������������@���.8���
4. Gornji dio (E) zamijenite kompletno ili O-prsten (F).

Proizvodi br. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 i 21 038: Pazite na 
��
��@���������;����
��;��%�������;�������%�������;���
pogledaj preklopnu stranu II.

�	�����	�����3	���$�	����

II. 1����������@�C	���� perlatora (06 574), pogledajte preklopnu 
stranu II.

�����<��������;��������������������������

Rezervni dijelovi, pogledajte preklopnu stranu II ( * = Posebni 
rezervni dijelovi).

Njegovanje
Napomene, koje se odnose na njegovanje ove armature, 
������������	���������<�����������
������;�����

BG
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�&� ' ��.&�"� 4

� � � � ' ��5)�\ 
� '� � � ��()�\ 

� � �+�
�+�

� �
� � '� � �I�� ��-./� �-&/�

� ��A�� � � � � �
� � � � �
� � � � � � �
�I.

� � � �� � ��-./�

� � J ������� !�� � �II. 
� �

� � � � � � �
� � �


� � �� � �� � � ��

� � � � � � � � � �
� � �.5�).6��

� � � � � � �
I. � � '� � ��-7/�
1. � � � � �

�� ).
2. � �� �� � � ��D).
3. � ��E�� � � �

�.8 �
4. � ��E�� � � ��F).

( ���� ��'���� �)'���� )*� ���� )�+� �
� � � � � �
� � � �� � �II.

� � � �

II. � � � � �� ,�-.*!�� �
�II.

� � � � � �

� �� � �II���9�:� � ��

� � � � � � � �
� � � � � �
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Kasutusala
Võib kasutada ühendatuna survestatud soojussalvestiga, 
termiliselt ja hüdrauliliselt reguleeritud läbivooluboileritega. 
Ei ole võimalik kasutada koos survevaba boileriga!

Tehnilised andmed
�  Veesurve min. 0,5 baari / soovituslik 1 - 5 baari
� �1��;���JJ��<����� maksimaalselt 10 baari
�  Testimissurve 16 baari
Kui segisti staatiline surve on üle 5 baari, tuleb paigaldada 
survealandaja.
Vältige suuri surveerinevusi külma- ja kuumaveetorust 
siseneva vee vahel!

� Läbivool 3-baarise veesurve korral ca 13,5 l/min
� Temperatuur

Siseneva kuuma vee temperatuur maks. 80 �C
Soovituslik temperatuur energiasäästuks 60 �C

� Veeühendused: külm vesi - paremat kätt
kuum vesi - vasakut kätt

Paigaldamine
K����	$���������������		3��L�$�������

Paigaldamine ja ühendamine, vt. lk. I, joonis [1] kuni [3].

Äravooluklapi varras (A) peab paigaldamisel asetsema segisti 
korpuses.
Järgige lk. I asuvat tehnilist joonist.

Paigaldage pööratav segistitila, vt. joonis [1].

Äravooluklapi (28 910) paigaldamine, vt. lk. II. Tihendage 
äravooluklapi ühenduskoht!

Avage külma ja kuuma vee juurdevool ja kontrollige 
ühenduskohti lekete suhtes!

Tehniline hooldus
Kõik osad tuleb kontrollida, puhastada, vajadusel asendada ja 
määrida spetsiaalse segistimäärdega (tellimisnumber 18 012).

Sulgege külma ja kuuma vee juurdevool!

I. Keraamilise sisu vahetus, vt. joonis [4].
1. Eemaldage käepide (B).
2. Keerake välja kruvi (C) ja eemaldage fiksaator (D).
3. Keerake 17mm võtme abil välja keraamiline sisu (E).
4. Vahetage välja kogu keraamiline sisu (E) või O-rõngas (F).

Tooted nr. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 ja 21 038: Pöörake 
tähelepanu sellele, et segisti käepidemete tagavaraosade 
numbrid on erinevad, vt. lk. II.

Pidada kinni kokkuseadmise korrast!

II. Kruvige välja ja puhastage aeraator (06 574), vt. lk. II.

Pange segisti kokku tagasi, tehes eelpool nimetatud toimingud 
vastupidises järjekorras.

Tagavaraosad, vt. lk. II ( * = Eriosad).

Hooldamine
Hooldusjuhised on kirjeldatud segistiga kaasasolevas 
instruktsioonis.

LV
Pielietojums
Var izmantot, pievienojot pie hidroakumulatoriem, termiski un 
%��������������� ����������������� ��������� � ������
0
�����C�������;��������������������� ��������� � �������
�
%��������� �����������nav����� �����

Tehniskie parametri
� 1�� �������������� min. 0,5 bar / ieteicamais 1 - 5 bar
� 1�����������������< � ' ������ �����.)�� ��
� Kontrolspiediens: .(�� ��
!��������������������������� �������"�� ������� ��� ; �
reduktors.
1��� ��������� � ����������� ��� �
;��� ����������������������
����� ����

� *� ��������&�� ���%��������� ����������' ap 13,5 l/min
� V������� ��
0��� ���C ����� � ������������� ��' ������ ���5)��C
Ieteicamais: ����� ��������� C�����()��C

� ���������� ���' aukstais – pa labi,
siltais – pa kreisi

$��� � %���

M���	�����	��� 4	����

��� 3	����	4���3		'����� ��; ������ ����I, 
��� ���-./�+�-&/�

���� C��������� �;��� ���������A����� � ������ � ��������� �
0�; �������� ���� �������������������������I.

0
�� ��������� �������� <��������������-./�

E	��� ������	���	 �������� !, skat. salok. lapu II��E���� ��
���� ; ��������;������������

M��� $�� �����	��4����� �/	�� ��� �����	4������	�
4��� ��

!������ ������

* ���������;��������� ������� ������ �����������C�� ����
�� ��� ����������������
��������������� �������� ����
�����
���� � C�����$���.5�).6��

N��� ������	���� ������� � �����	��4��

I. 8����	 	����	� 	' skat. att. [4].
1. Novilkt rokturi (B).
2. 0
��� ; ����� ;���C�������;�����H��� ��C������������D).
3. L��.8����
���< ������ ������� ; ��;����� ���E).
4. $����� ��;����;����� ���E) vai O veida gredzenu (F).

Izstr. Nr. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 un 21 038:�*�� ����
;����� �����
��;����� ���+��������������������
skat. salok. lapu II.

M�4 ������/ 4����� 4�����

II.�0
��� ; ������
� � �������� � ���� ,�-.*!������ ��; �����
� ����II.

1����C����;����������� ���C ���� � �

O����4����	 	�' skat. salok. lapu II��9�:�1���� ���������������

Apkope
$�� � �����C ������� �������C�����������������;������� �
������������������ �



13

LT
Naudojimo sritys
���C���; �������������������� �������;��������������������
termiškai ir hidrauliškai reguliuojamais pratekamaisiais 
vandens šildytuvais. Netinka���������������� �����;�������
kaupikliais (atvirais vandens šildytuvais)!.

Techniniai duomenys
� F��������� ��' min. 0,5 baro / rekomenduojama 1 - 
5 barai
� D���������� ��'� ������.)����
� Q������������ �� .(����
!��������������� �����������������"��������������� ���������� ���
��������� �
1������ ������������������ ���������C�����������C���;�������
�� � �����������

� *�������������&���� �;��������� ���' apie 13,5 l/min
� V������� ��
�����@������C���;������
�������� ��' ne daugiau kaip 80 �C
]���������������������� �� �������������� '�()��C

� Prijungimas �����C�����;�������^���C�� ��
��������C���^����� ������ ��

���
����

P��	����	��	������4	���3����

Montavimas ir prijungimas,�<���I����������� ������� �
[1] - [3] pav.

����������������� ��A�������� ��� �������� ����C���;�������� �
������������;���;������������ <�����I atlenkiamame 
puslapyje.

�������������� � ����� ���������� ��<���-./���;�

Nutekamojo vo3��4�� ���	4��	�������� !, <r. II���������� �
������ ���<sandarinkite nutekamojo vo<��;�����������;��� �

�	���������6	��������	�6���4	�������4 �����	���������'�	��
per sujungimo vietas neteka vanduo!

Techninis aptarnavimas
Q �������������������;�����������������������������������������
���������������������C���;��������������������<�������
Nr. 18 012).

73�	��������	�6������6	����4	���� � � �

I. Ventilio pakeitimas,�<���-7/���;�
1. $�������������� � ��B).
2. 0C�������;��<� ��C��������������H�������� ��D).
3. Z��������������.8�����C�������;����� ��E).
4. *����������������������� �;����� ��E) arba O formos 
<��� ��F).
Gaminiai Nr. 21 022, 21 023, 21 034 ir 21 038: Atkreipkite 
� ��� � �����������;������ �����������<���II���������� �
������ �

Q	������ �����	4�����4	�����

II. Išsukite ir išvalykite�����6��� �� ,�-.*!��<���II���������� �
������ �

���C���; ����������������;���C@����;�����

>��	�$� ���	���'�<���II���������� ������� ���9�:�������� ��
reikmenys).

������ ��
*���<� �������������������������������������������






